Alaska Railroad
Corporation

254



944

Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2015

WILLIAM O'LEARY

President and Chief Executive Officer

Alaska Railroad Corporation

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

1/29/15

Attend Alaska Railroad Corporation (ARRC) Customer
Appreciation Reception

Fairbanks

209

215

1/30/15

Meet with Governor Bill Walker, Chief of Staff Jim Whitaker,
Senators Kevin Meyer and Pete Kelly and Representatives
Steve Thompson, Craig Johnson and Mark Neuman regarding
Alaska Liquefied Natural Gas (AK LNG), Positive Train
Control (PTC) and right-of-way

Juneau

314

21

335

2/1/15 2/3/15

Attend the Senate Finance committee and Joint House and
Senate Transportation committee meetings; meet with Senators
Bill Stoltze and Peter Micciche, Representatives Matt Claman,
Dan Ortiz, Lynn Gattis, Louise Stutes, and Lance Pruitt, and
Lieutenant Governor Byron Mallott

Juneau

493

270

15

790

2/26/15 | 2/28/15

Attend Governor Bill Walker weekend cabinet retreat and
strategic planning session at the Governor's Mansion

Juneau

446

135

270

15

866

3/8/15 | 3/13/15

Attend American Public Transportation Association (APTA)
Legislative conference, meet with Federal Railroad
Administration (FRA), meet with the Alaska Congressional
delegation and meet with the American Short Line and
Regional Railroad Association President Linda Darr

Washington, D.C.

850

1,686

121

1,855

146

4,658

3/16/15 | 3/17/15

Meet with Senators Peter Micciche, Kevin Meyer, Pete Kelly
and Donald Olson; meet with Representatives Les Gara, Scott
Kawasaki, Bryce Edgmon, Mark Neuman, David Guttenberg
and Steve Thompson; meet with Governor Bill Walker and
attend the House Finance committee meeting

Juneau

562

267

175

15

1,019

3/24/15

Meet with Senators Bert Stedman, Cathy Giessel, Lesil
McGuire, Berta Gardner, Lyman Hoffman, Bill Wielechowski
and Dennis Egan

Juneau

611

52

668

4/7/15

Attend the House Bill 140 Transportation Hearing meeting with
the House of Representatives

Juneau

609

61

670

4/9/15 | 4/10/15

Attend the House Bill 140 Transportation Hearing committee
meeting with the Senate

Juneau

675

24

151

850




96¢

Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2015

WILLIAM O'LEARY

President and Chief Executive Officer

Alaska Railroad Corporation

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

5/3/15 5/7/15

Meet with Rick Krochalis Federal Transit Administration
(FTA); meet with Gary Fabre of Foss Marine; meet with
Charlie Ball, Stein Kruse, and Dave McGlothlin of Holland
America Princess Tours; meet with Jon Burdick and Alex
McKallor of Lynden, Incorporated; meet with Standard and
Poor's Bond Rating Agency; meet with Craig Hoshijima of the
PFM Group and Assured Guaranty; meet with Moody's Bond
Rating Agency

Seattle; San
Francisco, CA

1,171

68

1,447

79

2,765

5/9/15

Attend the Alaska Railroad Open House

Fairbanks

203

203

6/7/15 6/8/15

Attend Governor Bill Walker cabinet meeting traveling on the
Alaska Railroad train from Fairbanks to Anchorage discussing
fiscal bridge strategy, business climate, tribal state relations and
the gasline

Fairbanks

189

104

297

7/31/15 8/9/15

Attend Western CPE training (personal deviation in Seattle
from 7/31-8/3/15)

Seattle; Reno, NV

999

1,078

165

967

50

3,259

8/24/15

Meet with Joe Usibelli, Junior of Usibelli Coal Mine; meet with
Alaska Railroad employees

Fairbanks

499

16

515

9/16/15 | 9/17/15

Meet with North Pole Mayor Bryce Ward; present to the North
Pole Rotary Club; meet with Jeff Young of Celeritas
Consulting Company, Limited Liability Corporation regarding
PTC; attend the Alaska Railroad board of directors meeting

Fairbanks

265

35

75

385

9/21/15 | 9/23/15

Meet with Tim Engle President of Saltchuk and John Parrott
President of TOTE; meet with Walter Seay of the Seay
Corporation; meet with Holland America representatives; meet
with Paul Farnsworth ARRC Director of Facilities Energy
Management regarding the Port of Seattle and the ARRC barge
slip at Harbor Island

Seattle

664

76

429

34

1,203




LST

Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2015

WILLIAM O'LEARY

President and Chief Executive Officer

Alaska Railroad Corporation

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

9/27/15 | 10/2/15

Attend the APTA Commuter Rail Chief Executive Officer's
(CEO) Conference with Sarah Feinberg Acting Administrator
of FRA; attend the APTA Rail Member CEO's Dinner; meet
with James LaRusch Chief Counsel of APTA; meet with FRA;
meet with FRA Administrator Sarah Feinberg regarding
AKLNG application; meet with David Connolly and George
Riccardo, Professional Staff of T & I Railroads, Pipelines and
Hazardous Materials; meet with Peter Henry Legislative
Director for Senator Dan Sullivan; meet with Senator Tim
Kaine; meet with Congressman Don Young; meet with Jim
Matthews President and Sean Jeans-Gail Vice President of the
National Association of Railroad Passengers; meet with Kip
Knudson and Nathan Butzlaff; meet with Senator Lisa
Murkowski

Washington, D.C.

1,412

2,078

20

3,510

10/22/15

Attend lunch meeting with Jon Cook Alaska Railroad Board
Member; present to the University of Alaska Fairbanks

Fairbanks

283

41

324

11/4/15 | 11/5/15

Attend the Interior Energy Project Open House; meet with
Nenana Mayor Pro Tempore Robin Campbell; attend the town
hall meeting with Doug Engebretson ARRC Chief Operations
Officer and Tim Sullivan ARRC Manager of External Affairs;
meet with Clay Walker Denali Borough Mayor

Fairbanks; Healy;
Nenana

249

14

80

343

11/6/15

Meet with Mayor John Eberhart of the City of Fairbanks; meet
with Mayor Bryce Ward of the City of North Pole; meet with
Mayor Karl Kassel of the Fairbanks North Star Borough; attend
the Alaska Railroad Town Hall Meeting at the Fairbanks Depot

Fairbanks

189

192

12/18/15

Attend the Alaska Railroad Employees Holiday Ceremony

Fairbanks

353

5

358

TOTALS: WILLIAM O'LEARY

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance
Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses

1,849 |

12,160 |

1,126 |

7,901 |

389 |

23,425




	Alaska Railroad Corporation
	O'Leary




