Alaska Railroad Corporation



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions Calendar Year 2015

Name:	WILLIAM O'LEARY
Position:	President and Chief Executive Officer
Organization:	Alaska Railroad Corporation

Dates Traveled				Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
1/29/15		Attend Alaska Railroad Corporation (ARRC) Customer Appreciation Reception	Fairbanks		209	6			215
1/30/15		Meet with Governor Bill Walker, Chief of Staff Jim Whitaker, Senators Kevin Meyer and Pete Kelly and Representatives Steve Thompson, Craig Johnson and Mark Neuman regarding Alaska Liquefied Natural Gas (AK LNG), Positive Train Control (PTC) and right-of-way	Juneau		314	21			335
2/1/15	2/3/15	Attend the Senate Finance committee and Joint House and Senate Transportation committee meetings; meet with Senators Bill Stoltze and Peter Micciche, Representatives Matt Claman, Dan Ortiz, Lynn Gattis, Louise Stutes, and Lance Pruitt, and Lieutenant Governor Byron Mallott	Juneau		493	12	270	15	790
2/26/15	2/28/15	Attend Governor Bill Walker weekend cabinet retreat and strategic planning session at the Governor's Mansion	Juneau		446	135	270	15	866
3/8/15	3/13/15	Attend American Public Transportation Association (APTA) Legislative conference, meet with Federal Railroad Administration (FRA), meet with the Alaska Congressional delegation and meet with the American Short Line and Regional Railroad Association President Linda Darr	Washington, D.C.	850	1,686	121	1,855	146	4,658
3/16/15	3/17/15	Meet with Senators Peter Micciche, Kevin Meyer, Pete Kelly and Donald Olson; meet with Representatives Les Gara, Scott Kawasaki, Bryce Edgmon, Mark Neuman, David Guttenberg and Steve Thompson; meet with Governor Bill Walker and attend the House Finance committee meeting	Juneau		562	267	175	15	1,019
3/24/15		Meet with Senators Bert Stedman, Cathy Giessel, Lesil McGuire, Berta Gardner, Lyman Hoffman, Bill Wielechowski and Dennis Egan	Juneau		611	52		5	668
4/7/15		Attend the House Bill 140 Transportation Hearing meeting with the House of Representatives	Juneau		609	61			670
4/9/15	4/10/15	Attend the House Bill 140 Transportation Hearing committee meeting with the Senate	Juneau		675	24	151		850

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions Calendar Year 2015

Name:	WILLIAM O'LEARY
Position:	President and Chief Executive Officer
Organization:	Alaska Railroad Corporation

Dates Traveled				Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
5/3/15	5/7/15	Meet with Rick Krochalis Federal Transit Administration (FTA); meet with Gary Fabre of Foss Marine; meet with Charlie Ball, Stein Kruse, and Dave McGlothlin of Holland America Princess Tours; meet with Jon Burdick and Alex McKallor of Lynden, Incorporated; meet with Standard and Poor's Bond Rating Agency; meet with Craig Hoshijima of the PFM Group and Assured Guaranty; meet with Moody's Bond Rating Agency	Seattle; San Francisco, CA		1,171	68	1,447	79	2,765
5/9/15		Attend the Alaska Railroad Open House	Fairbanks		203				203
6/7/15	6/8/15	Attend Governor Bill Walker cabinet meeting traveling on the Alaska Railroad train from Fairbanks to Anchorage discussing fiscal bridge strategy, business climate, tribal state relations and the gasline	Fairbanks		189	4	104		297
7/31/15	8/9/15	Attend Western CPE training (personal deviation in Seattle from 7/31-8/3/15)	Seattle; Reno, NV	999	1,078	165	967	50	3,259
8/24/15		Meet with Joe Usibelli, Junior of Usibelli Coal Mine; meet with Alaska Railroad employees	Fairbanks		499	16			515
9/16/15	9/17/15	Meet with North Pole Mayor Bryce Ward; present to the North Pole Rotary Club; meet with Jeff Young of Celeritas Consulting Company, Limited Liability Corporation regarding PTC; attend the Alaska Railroad board of directors meeting	Fairbanks		265	35	75	10	385
9/21/15	9/23/15	Meet with Tim Engle President of Saltchuk and John Parrott President of TOTE; meet with Walter Seay of the Seay Corporation; meet with Holland America representatives; meet with Paul Farnsworth ARRC Director of Facilities Energy Management regarding the Port of Seattle and the ARRC barge slip at Harbor Island	Seattle		664	76	429	34	1,203

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions Calendar Year 2015

Position:		WILLIAM O'LEARY President and Chief Executive Officer Alaska Railroad Corporation							
Dates Traveled Begin End		Purpose of Trip	Destination	Conference Fees	Transportation Costs	M & IE	Lodging Expenses	Other Expenses	Travel Total
9/27/15	10/2/15	Attend the APTA Commuter Rail Chief Executive Officer's (CEO) Conference with Sarah Feinberg Acting Administrator of FRA; attend the APTA Rail Member CEO's Dinner; meet with James LaRusch Chief Counsel of APTA; meet with FRA; meet with FRA Administrator Sarah Feinberg regarding AKLNG application; meet with David Connolly and George Riccardo, Professional Staff of T & I Railroads, Pipelines and Hazardous Materials; meet with Peter Henry Legislative Director for Senator Dan Sullivan; meet with Senator Tim Kaine; meet with Congressman Don Young; meet with Jim Matthews President and Sean Jeans-Gail Vice President of the National Association of Railroad Passengers; meet with Kip Knudson and Nathan Butzlaff; meet with Senator Lisa Murkowski	Washington, D.C.	res	1,412	MCE	2,078	20	3,510
10/22/15		Attend lunch meeting with Jon Cook Alaska Railroad Board Member; present to the University of Alaska Fairbanks	Fairbanks		283	41			324
11/4/15	11/5/15	Attend the Interior Energy Project Open House; meet with Nenana Mayor Pro Tempore Robin Campbell; attend the town hall meeting with Doug Engebretson ARRC Chief Operations Officer and Tim Sullivan ARRC Manager of External Affairs; meet with Clay Walker Denali Borough Mayor	Fairbanks; Healy; Nenana		249	14	80		343
11/6/15		Meet with Mayor John Eberhart of the City of Fairbanks; meet with Mayor Bryce Ward of the City of North Pole; meet with Mayor Karl Kassel of the Fairbanks North Star Borough; attend the Alaska Railroad Town Hall Meeting at the Fairbanks Depot	Fairbanks		189	3			192
12/18/15		Attend the Alaska Railroad Employees Holiday Ceremony	Fairbanks		353	5			358
	TOTALS: WILLIAM O'LEAR		TLLIAM O'LEARY	1,849	12,160	1,126	7,901	389	23,425

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses